## PIER 55 SCHOLARSHIP DONATION

Pier 55 is planning to establish a scholarship program so a deserving senior may use the funds to further their education in a career related to working with the senior population. The applicants will complete an application form that will combine informational data along with several essay questions related to their work or volunteer experiences working with the senior population. The applications will be reviewed by a committee of three volunteers who will make the final decision. The winner of the scholarship will be invited to a Pier 55 board meeting where the check will be presented. The winner will be announced in a Pier 55 newsletter.

In today's newsletter, there is a form requesting donations to help fund the first \$1,000 scholarship. Please consider making a donation to this worthy cause. The care of the senior population lies in the hands of our future care givers and it is important that they receive our support and encouragement. Any amount, large or small, will be greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please email Avis L at <a href="mailto:amtrl49@gmail.com">amtrl49@gmail.com</a>. Any money raised above \$1,000 will be used to fund next year's scholarship. The goal is to have an annual scholarship program. Your help is greatly appreciated. Thank you for your consideration.

If you are willing to help establish this scholarship by making a monetary donation, please submit your check to **Pier 55 Scholarship Program**. You will receive a receipt for your tax deductible donation. Any amount will be greatly appreciated.

Your help and support of this project are important and it reinforces the need for young people to work in a field related to the senior population. Thank you for considering this opportunity to help one young person pursue their career.

Name:					
Address:					 
I would like to donate:	\$10 _	\$25	\$50	\$100	
\$ Other (indicate t	the amount)				

Checks can be made out to the **Pier 55 Scholarship Fund.** Please submit your donations by **September 30, 2021**.



Drop off you donation at the front desk of Pier 55 or mail your donation to Pier 55 Red Wing Senior Center, 240 Harrison St., Red Wing, MN 55066

